Worth Mien June 18 Mar Cerrilly Milel Mar Mar Sis? Marsing ton for hereig to colored interest plane notific the plane wither acc to it is your con To it is your con The feel pourse the feel plane in the feel 1307

## Ordinance No, (4).

An ordinance detaching from the corporate limits of the Village of Alberta, Minnesota. the following described lands used wholly for agricultural purposes, to-wit: North-half (N 1/2)of Section nine (9) and North-half(N 1/2) of Section ten (10) all in township one-hundred twenty-four, North, Range Forty-three (43) West;

Whereas, the North half of section nine, and the North half of section ten all in township One-hundred-twenty-four, North, and Range Forty-t three, West, Now lies wholly within the corporate limits of the Village of Alberta, Minnesota.and the same is unplatted and used wholly for agricultural purposes, and ,

whereas, on the 5th, day of May, 1914. a legal petition was duly presented to the Village Council of the said Village of Abberta, as provided by **Law** Section 1830 of the general statutes of Minnesota, for the year 1917.asking that the lands above described be detached from the said corporation of Alberta, and ,

Whereas, on the 26th, day of May, 1914. at an election called for that purposemore than a majority of the voters of the said Village of Alberta voting at said election, voted for detaching from the corporate limits of said Village of Alberta, the lands above described, and the whole thereof,

Therefor, The Village Council of the Village of Alberta, in Stevens County, in the state of Minnesota. do ordain:

That the North-half (N 1/2) of Section nine, (9) and the North-half (N 1/2) of Section ten (10) all in township One-hundred-twenty-four, (124) North, of Range Forty-three (43) West, now within the corporate limits of said Village of Alberta, he, and the same hereby is detached from and set out of the corporate limits of said Village of Alberta, Stevens County, Minnesota.

The foregoing ordinance Numbered (4) was presented and read to the Common Council of the Village of Alberta, in Stevens County, Minnesota. on the 1st, day of June, 1914; and Councilman, Christ Eystad, moved the adoption thereof, which motion was duly seconded by Councilman, A.H. Andert, Upon the said motion the vote was taken and resulted as follows:

Councilman, C.Eystad, Voted, Aye,

Councilman, A.H. Andert, Voted, Aye,

Councilman, L.J. Schlattman, Voted, Absent,

Councilman, J. Geib, Voted, Aye,

The motion having been carried, the ordinance was duly declared adopted and its publication ordere d.

ATTEST:

John Geib,

J.A.Schultz, President of the Council,

Village recorder of the Village of Alberta, in Stevens County, Minn.

(Corporate Seal)

130-STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEP'T OF STATE з<u>у</u> Piled in the office of Secretary ÷. • of shots this 16 1914 10 X ..... \_day I Į. Sebretary brotaset -I a second a s £1 -÷È 4 14 . . .